
 

 

YEAR 9/10 UNIFORM 
 
You will need to purchase uniform for your son/daughter during a uniform purchasing 
event.  You will be notified in due course of which date you will be required to attend. 

 
There will be a discount available for purchases during this event, when spending £150.00 
and over receive a 10% discount. This discount will only apply during this event, 
thereafter uniform items will have to be bought separately at the prices stated overleaf. 

 
 

 

SIZING INFORMATION 
If your son/daughter requires uniform in a size other than those listed below and in the  
price list overleaf, please make us aware of this immediately so that we can make the 

appropriate arrangements. 

 
BOYS TROUSERS: Available waist/leg length sizes: 

 
 
 
 
               

GIRLS TROUSERS - Available waist/leg length sizes: 
 
 
 
 
 
 

22/24 24/24 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/27 28/29 28/31 29/29 29/31 

30/30 30/32 30/34 31/30 31/32 32/30 32/32 32/34 34/30 34/32 

34/34 36/32 38/32 40/32 42/35 44/35     

22/28 22/30 24/28 24/30 24/32 25/28 25/30 25/32 26/28 26/30 

26/32 27/28 27/30 27/32 28/28 28/30 28/32 29/28 29/30 29/32 

30/28 30/30 30/32 32/28 32/30 32/32 34/28 34/30 34/32 36/28 

36/30 38/30 40/30        

GIRLS SKIRT – Available waist/length sizes 
 

 
 
 
 

 

20/16 20/18 20/20 22/16 22/18 22/20 24/16 24/18 24/20 26/16 

26/18 26/20 26/22 28/16 28/18 28/20 28/22 30/18 30/20 30/22 

32/20 32/22 34/20 34/22 36/20 38/20 40/20    

 
 
 
 
 



SPEND £150.00 & RECEIVE A 10% DISCOUNT 

  

The following items will be available to purchase from our uniform supplier:  

BOYS – Year 9/10  
Item Size £ 

Compulsory items 
Academy Embroidered Navy Suit Jacket  
Academy Embroidered Navy Suit Jacket  
Academy Navy Trousers 
Academy Navy Trousers 
Academy Tie (in House colour) 
Academy Black PE Shorts 
Academy Black PE Shorts 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy Rugby Shirt (in House colour) 
Academy Rugby Shirt (in House colour) 
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour) 
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour) 
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour) 
Academy Printed Navy Hoody 
 
Optional items 
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover 
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover 
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover 
Tracksuit Bottoms 
Tracksuit Bottoms 
 
 

 
28” – 36” 
38” – 48” 
22” – 28” waist 
29” – 44” waist 
NA – clip on  
20/22” – 28/30” waist 
32” – 40” waist 
26/28”  
30/32” 
34/36” 
38/40” 
42/44” 
46/48 
26/28” – 34/36” 
38/40” – 46/48” 
Youth 1-5 
Adult 6-12 
Adult 12+ 
Age12/13-XXLarge 
 
 
XXS 
XS-Small 
Medium-XXLarge 
26/28” 
28/30” – 42/44” 
 
 

 
£28.99 
£30.99 
£19.99 
£23.99 
£7.79 
£10.49 
£10.99 
£10.49 
£10.99 
£11.99 
£11.99 
£11.99 
£12.49 
£20.49 
£23.95 
£7.99 
£7.99 
£8.99 
£21.99 
 
 
£17.99 
£18.99 
£20.95 
£17.80 
£22.99 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 



GIRLS – Year 9/10  
Item Size £ 

Compulsory items 
Academy Embroidered Navy Suit Jacket     
Academy Embroidered Navy Suit Jacket     
Academy Navy Trousers 
Academy Navy Trousers 
Academy Navy Skirt# 
Academy Navy Skirt# 
Academy Tie (in House colour) 
Academy Black PE Shorts 
Academy Black PE Shorts 
Academy Black PE Skort 
Academy Black PE Skort 
Academy Black PE Skort 
Academy Black PE Skort 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour) 
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour) 
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour) 
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour) 
Academy Printed Navy Hoody 
 
Optional items 
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover 
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover 
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover 
Tracksuit Bottoms 
Tracksuit Bottoms 

 
28” – 36” 
38” – 48” 
20” - 28” waist 
29” – 44” waist 
20” – 26” waist 
28” – 40” waist 
NA – clip on 
20/22” –28/30” waist 
32” – 40” waist 
18/20” – 22/24” waist 
24/26” – 26/28” 
28/30”  
30/32”-42/44” 
26/28”  
30/32” 
34/36” 
38/40” 
42/44” 
46/48 
Youth 1-5 
Adult 6-12 
Adult 12+ 
Age12/13-XXLarge 
 
 
XXS 
XS-Small 
Medium-XXLarge 
26/28” 
28/30” – 42/44” 
 

 
 

 
£28.99 
£30.99 
£19.99 
£23.99 
£17.99 
£21.50 
£7.79 
£10.49 
£10.99 
£18.50 
£18.99 
£19.50 
£21.49 
£10.49 
£10.99 
£11.99 
£11.99 
£11.99 
£12.49 
£7.99 
£7.99 
£8.99 
£21.99 
 
 
£17.99 
£18.99 
£20.95 
£17.80 
£22.99 
 

 
 
# Skirts must sit on the knee 
  
Students are also expected to wear the following with their uniform suit, all of which are available from major 
stockists: 
 

 White shirt with collar 

 Black shoes which need to be robust (e.g. no dolly-type shoes for girls) 

 Blue or black socks 
 

The following PE kit items are also required: 
 

 Football boots with studs 

 Gum shield (for rugby/hockey) 

 Shin pads 

 Trainers (indoor/multi-use surfaces) 

 Plain navy blue or black sports leggings 


