

## YEAR 9/10 UNIFORM

You will need to purchase uniform for your son/daughter during a uniform purchasing event. You will be notified in due course of which date you will be required to attend.

There will be a discount available for purchases during this event, when spending £150.00 and over receive a 10% discount. This discount will only apply during this event, thereafter uniform items will have to be bought separately at the prices stated overleaf.

## SIZING INFORMATION

If your son/daughter requires uniform in a size other than those listed below and in the price list overleaf, please make us aware of this immediately so that we can make the appropriate arrangements.

**BOYS TROUSERS:** Available waist/leg length sizes:

22/24	24/24	25/26	26/27	27/28	28/27	28/29	28/31	29/29	29/31
30/30	30/32	30/34	31/30	31/32	32/30	32/32	32/34	34/30	34/32
34/34	36/32	38/32	40/32	42/35	44/35				

GIRLS TROUSERS - Available waist/leg length sizes:

22/28	22/30	24/28	24/30	24/32	25/28	25/30	25/32	26/28	26/30
26/32	27/28	27/30	27/32	28/28	28/30	28/32	29/28	29/30	29/32
30/28	30/30	30/32	32/28	32/30	32/32	34/28	34/30	34/32	36/28
36/30	38/30	40/30							

**GIRLS SKIRT** - Available waist/length sizes

	20/18								
26/18	26/20	26/22	28/16	28/18	28/20	28/22	30/18	30/20	30/22
32/20	32/22	34/20	34/22	36/20	38/20	40/20			

## SPEND £150.00 & RECEIVE A 10% DISCOUNT

The following items will be available to purchase from our uniform supplier:

BOYS - Year 9/10		
Item	Size	£
<u>Compulsory items</u>		
Academy Embroidered Navy Suit Jacket	28" - 36"	£28.99
Academy Embroidered Navy Suit Jacket	38" - 48"	£30.99
Academy Navy Trousers	22" - 28" waist	£19.99
Academy Navy Trousers	29" - 44" waist	£23.99
Academy Tie (in House colour)	NA - clip on	£7.79
Academy Black PE Shorts	20/22" - 28/30" waist	£10.49
Academy Black PE Shorts	32" - 40" waist	£10.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	26/28"	£10.49
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	30/32"	£10.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	34/36"	£11.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	38/40"	£11.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	42/44"	£11.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	46/48	£12.49
Academy Rugby Shirt (in House colour)	26/28" - 34/36"	£20.49
Academy Rugby Shirt (in House colour)	38/40" - 46/48"	£23.95
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour)	Youth 1-5	£7.99
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour)	Adult 6-12	£7.99
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour)	Adult 12+	£8.99
Academy Printed Navy Hoody	Age12/13-XXLarge	£21.99
<u>Optional items</u>		
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover	XXS	£17.99
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover	XS-Small	£18.99
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover	Medium-XXLarge	£20.95
Tracksuit Bottoms	26/28"	£17.80
Tracksuit Bottoms	28/30" - 42/44"	£22.99

GIRLS - Year 9/10		
Item	Size	£
Compulsory items		
Academy Embroidered Navy Suit Jacket	28" - 36"	£28.99
Academy Embroidered Navy Suit Jacket	38" - 48"	£30.99
Academy Navy Trousers	20" - 28" waist	£19.99
Academy Navy Trousers	29" - 44" waist	£23.99
Academy Navy Skirt#	20" - 26" waist	£17.99
Academy Navy Skirt#	28" - 40" waist	£21.50
Academy Tie (in House colour)	NA - clip on	£7.79
Academy Black PE Shorts	20/22" -28/30" waist	£10.49
Academy Black PE Shorts	32" - 40" waist	£10.99
Academy Black PE Skort	18/20" - 22/24" waist	£18.50
Academy Black PE Skort	24/26" - 26/28"	£18.99
Academy Black PE Skort	28/30"	£19.50
Academy Black PE Skort	30/32"-42/44"	£21.49
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	26/28"	£10.49
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	30/32"	£10.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	34/36"	£11.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	38/40"	£11.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	42/44"	£11.99
Academy PE T-shirt (in House colour)	46/48	£12.49
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour)	Youth 1-5	£7.99
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour)	Adult 6-12	£7.99
Academy Sports Socks (in House colour)	Adult 12+	£8.99
Academy Printed Navy Hoody	Age12/13-XXLarge	£21.99
Optional items		
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover	XXS	£17.99
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover	XS-Small	£18.99
Academy Embroidered Grey Pullover	Medium-XXLarge	£20.95
Tracksuit Bottoms	26/28"	£17.80
Tracksuit Bottoms	28/30" - 42/44"	£22.99

# Skirts must sit on the knee

Students are also expected to wear the following with their uniform suit, all of which are available from major stockists:

- White shirt with collar
- Black shoes which need to be robust (e.g. no dolly-type shoes for girls)
- Blue or black socks

The following PE kit items are also required:

- Football boots with studs
- Gum shield (for rugby/hockey)
- Shin pads
- Trainers (indoor/multi-use surfaces)
- Plain navy blue or black sports leggings